SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32060-32061/2015

ASHOK KUMAR GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIN KUEI TSAN

ITEM NO.56

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 13/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Sole respondent is stated to have died. An application for substitution has been filed which is still defective. Ld. Counsel to cure the defects within two weeks time.

List again on 23.8.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH) Registrar