Listed on: 23.08.2016 Before Ld. Registrar Court No. 1

Item No. 76

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 32060-32061 /2015

ASHOK KUMAR GOEL

PETITIONER

VERSUS

LIN KUEI TSAN

RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 13.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Sole respondent is stated to have died. An application for substitution has been filed which is still defective. Ld. Counsel to cure the defects within two weeks time.

List again on 23.8.2016."

It is submitted that application for substitution to bring on record Lrs of deceased sole Respondent (common in both) SLP has been noted for listing before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for 05.09.2016.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 22nd DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/NK