www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32060-32061/2015

ASHOK KUMAR GOEL

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

LIN KUEI TSAN

ITEM NO.76

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 23/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Await orders of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers in respect of the application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased sole respondent.

List again on 18.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar